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Jo-Anne Galarneau, Executive Director and Board Secretary 
Tel: 709-726-8600 / Website: www.pub.nl.ca / E-mail: jgalarneau@pub.nl.ca 

2024-04-26 
 
Newfoundland Power Inc. 
Lindsay Hollett 
55 Kenmount Road 
P.O. Box 8910 
St. John’s, NL  A1B 3P6 
E-mail: lhollett@newfoundlandpower.com  
 

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 
Shirley Walsh 
P.O. Box 12400 
Hydro Place, Columbus Drive  
St. John’s, NL  A1B 4K7 
E-mail: shirleywalsh@nlh.nl.ca 
 

Consumer Advocate 
Dennis Browne, KC  
Browne Fitzgerald Morgan & Avis 
Terrace on the Square, Level 2 
St. John’s, NL  A1B 4J9 
E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com 

IBEW Local 1620 
Donald Murphy 
Business Manager/Financial Secretary 
100 New Gower Street, Suite 100 
St. John’s, NL  A1C 6K3 
E-mail: don@ibew1620.com 

 
Dear Madams/Sirs: 
 
Re:  Newfoundland Power Inc. - 2025-2026 General Rate Application – 

Revised Schedule of Dates 
 
Please see attached revised schedule of dates regarding the above-noted application.  
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board's Legal Counsel, Ms. Jacqui 
Glynn, by email, jglynn@pub.nl.ca or by telephone 709-726-6781. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Jo-Anne Galarneau 
Executive Director and Board Secretary 
 
JG/cj 
Enclosure 
ecc Newfoundland Power Inc. 

Dominic Foley, E-mail: dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com 
Liam O’Brien, E-mail: lobrien@curtisdawe.com 
NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com 
IBEW Local 1620 
Adrienne Ding, E-mail: ading@odeaearle.ca 
Justin King, E-mail: jking@odeaearle.ca 
Kyle Rees, E-mail: krees@odeaearle.ca 
Public Utilities Board  
Maureen Greene, KC, E-mail: mgreene@pub.nl.ca 

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 
Dan Simmons, KC, E-mail: daniel.simmons@mcinnescooper.com 
Michael Ladha, KC, E-mail: michaelladha@nlh.nl.ca 
NLH Regulatory, E-mail: nlhregulatory@nlh.nl.ca 
Consumer Advocate 
Stephen Fitzgerald, KC, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 
Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 
Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com 
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Newfoundland Power Inc. 
2025-2026 General Rate Application 

Revised Schedule of Dates  
April 26, 2024 

 
 
 
Date     Filing 
May 2024 
May 8, 2024 (Wednesday) RFIs on Expert Reports and pre-filed evidence including 

Board’s Financial Consultants Report 
Witness lists and issues lists filed 

May 11, 2024 (Saturday) Notice of Hearing 
May 22, 2024 (Wednesday) Responses to RFIs on Expert Reports  
May 21 - 24, 2024 Negotiation Period 
May 28, 2024 (Tuesday) Filing of Rebuttal Evidence 
May 30, 2024 (Thursday) Filing of settlement agreement, updated issues list and 

witness lists, and proposed order of witnesses 
Final deadline for filing of any outstanding information 

June 2024 
June 13, 2024 (Thursday) Public Hearing begins 
 
 
 


